
 
 

COACHELLA VALLEY ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS MEMBER JURISDICTION ROSTER AS OF SEPTEMBER 2021 
 

 
 
CITY OF BLYTHE 
760-922-6161 (FAX 922-4938) 
235 NORTH BROADWAY 
BLYTHE, CA 92225 
WEB ADDRESS: www.cityofblythe.ca.gov 
Mayor Dale Reynolds 
Vice Mayor Joseph DeConinck  
Councilmember Joseph Halby III 
Councilmember Johnny Rodriguez 
Councilmember Sam Burton 
Interim City Mgr/City Clerk Mallory Crecelius 
Receptionist Jennifer Aguilar 
 
CITY OF CATHEDRAL CITY  
760-770-0340 (FAX 770-0399) 
68-700 AVENIDA LALO GUERRERO 
CATHEDRAL CITY, CA 92234 
WEB ADDRESS: www.cathedralcity.gov 
Mayor Raymond Gregory 
Mayor Pro Tem Ernesto Gutierrez 
Councilmember Mark Carnevale 
Councilmember Nancy Ross 
Councilmember Rita Lamb 
City Manager Charlie McClendon, 
City Clerk Tracey Martinez 
 
CITY OF COACHELLA     CVAG VICE CHAIR  
760-398-3502 (FAX 398-8117) 
53-462 ENTERPRISE WAY 
COACHELLA, CA 92236 
WEB ADDRESS: www.coachella.org 
Mayor Steven Hernandez 
Mayor Pro Tem Josie Gonzalez 
Councilmember Denise Delgado 
Councilmember Megan Beaman Jacinto 
Councilmember Neftali Galarza 
City Manager Gabriel Martin 
Deputy City Clerk Andrea Carranza 
 
CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS 
760-329-6411 (FAX 288-3129) 
11-999 PALM DRIVE 
DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240 
WEB ADDRESS: www.cityofdhs.org 
Mayor Scott Matas 
Mayor Pro Tem Russell Betts 
Councilmember Gary Gardner 
Councilmember Jan Pye 
Councilmember Roger Nunez 
City Manager Luke Rainey 
City Clerk Jerryl Soriano 
Executive Assistant Emily Pearson 

 
CITY OF INDIAN WELLS 
760-346-2489 (FAX 346-0407) 
44-950 EL DORADO DRIVE 
INDIAN WELLS, CA 92210-7497 
WEB ADDRESS: www.cityofindianwells.org  
Mayor Richard Balocco 
Mayor Pro Tem Dana Reed 
Councilmember Donna Griffith 
Councilmember Kimberly Muzik 
Councilmember Greg Sanders 
City Manager Chris Freeland 
City Clerk Angelica Avila 
Senior Exec Asst Cathy Terrones  
 
CITY OF INDIO                             
760-391-4000 (FAX 391-4008) 
PO DRAWER 1788/ 100 CIVIC CENTER MALL 
INDIO, CA 92201 
WEB ADDRESS: www.indio.org 
Mayor Elaine Holmes 
Mayor Pro Tem Waymond Fermon 
Councilmember Lupe Ramos Amith 
Councilmember Glenn Miller 
Councilmember Oscar Ortiz 
City Manager Bryan Montgomery 
City Clerk Administrator Sabdi Sanchez  
Exec Asst to the City Manager Shelley Soliz 
 
CITY OF LA QUINTA 
760-777-7000 (FAX 777-7101) 
78-495 CALLE TAMPICO 
LA QUINTA, CA 92253 
WEB ADDRESS: www.la-quinta.org 
Mayor Linda Evans 
Mayor Pro Tem Robert Radi 
Councilmember Kathleen Fitzpatrick 
Councilmember John Peña 
Councilmember Steve Sanchez 
City Manager Jon McMillen 
City Clerk Monika Radeva 
Management Specialist Teresa Thompson 
 
CITY OF PALM DESERT 
760-346-0611 (FAX 340-0574) 
73-510 FRED WARING DRIVE 
PALM DESERT, CA 92260-2578 
WEB ADDRESS: www.cityofpalmdesert.com 
Mayor Kathleen Kelly  
Mayor Pro Tem Jan Harnik  
Councilmember Gina Nestande 
Councilmember Sabby Jonathan 
Councilmember Karina Quintanilla 
City Manager Todd Hileman 
City Clerk Norma Alley 
City Council Secretary Niamh Ortega 

 
CITY OF PALM SPRINGS            CVAG CHAIR 
760-323-8299 (FAX 323-8207) 
3200 EAST TAHQUITZ CANYON WAY 
PALM SPRINGS, 92262 
WEB ADDRESS: www.palmspringsca.gov 
Mayor Christy Holstege  
Mayor Pro Tem Lisa Middleton 
Councilmember Grace Garner 
Councilmember Geoff Kors 
Councilmember Dennis Woods 
City Manager Justin Clifton 
City Clerk Anthony Mejia  
Exec Services Administrator Llubi Rios 
 

CITY OF RANCHO MIRAGE 
760-324-4511 (FAX 324-8830) 
69-825 HIGHWAY 111 
RANCHO MIRAGE, CA 92270  
WEB ADDRESS: www.ci.rancho-mirage.ca.us 
Mayor Ted Weill 
Mayor Pro Tem Charles Townsend 
Councilmember G. Dana Hobart 
Councilmember Richard W. Kite 
Councilmember Iris Smotrich 
City Manager Isaiah Hagerman 
City Clerk Kristie Ramos 
Executive Coordinator Joni Almy 
 

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 
951-955-1110 (FAX 951-955-1105) 
4080 LEMON STREET, 5TH FLOOR 
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-1647 
WEB ADDRESS: www.countyofriverside.us 
1st District Supervisor Kevin Jeffries 
2nd District Supervisor Karen Spiegel 
3rd District Supervisor Chuck Washington 
4th District Supervisor V. Manuel Perez 
     73-710 Fred Waring Drive, #222, Palm Desert 
5th District Supervisor Jeff Hewitt 
County Exec Officer Jeff Van Wagenen 
Executive Assistant Kathleen Ponce 
 

AGUA CALIENTE BAND OF CAHUILLA INDIANS 
760- 699-6800 (FAX 699-6919) 
5401 DINAH SHORE DRIVE 
PALM SPRINGS, CA 92264 
WEB ADDRESS: www.aguacaliente.org 
Tribal Chair Jeff L. Grubbe 
Tribal Vice Chair Reid D. Milanovich  
Tribal Sec/Treas Vincent Gonzales III  
Tribal Member Jessica Norte 
Tribal Member John R. Preckwinkle III 
Chief Planning Officer Margaret Park 
Executive Assistant Laura Aviles 

 
CABAZON BAND OF MISSION INDIANS 
760-342-2593 (FAX 347-7880) 
84-245 INDIO SPRINGS PARKWAY 
INDIO, CA 92203-3499 
WEB ADDRESS: www.fantasyspringsresort.com 
Tribal Chair Douglas Welmas 
Tribal Vice Chair San Juanita Callaway 
Tribal Sec/Treas Helen Ruth Callaway 
Tribal Liaison Alexis Nichols 
Tribal Member at Large Brenda Soulliere 
Tribal Affairs Director Paul Slama 
Executive Assistant Olivia Ellett 
 
TORRES MARTINEZ DESERT CAHUILLA 
INDIANS 
760-397-0300 (FAX 760-397-8146) 
PO BOX1160 /66725 MARTINEZ ROAD 
THERMAL, CA 92274 
WEB ADDRESS: www.torresmartinez.org 
Tribal Chair Thomas Tortez 
Tribal Vice Chair Joseph Mirelez 
Tribal Treasurer Rosemarie Morreo 
Tribal Secretary Altrena Satillanes 
Tribal Member Richie Lopez 
Tribal Administrator Shawn Isaac 
Office Manager Clarisa Mirelez 
 
TWENTY-NINE PALMS BAND OF MISSION 
INDIANS 
760-775-5566 (FAX 760-863-2449) 
46200 HARRISON PLACE 
COACHELLA, CA 92236 
WEB ADDRESS: www.spotlight29.com 
Tribal Chair Darrell Mike 
Tribal Chief Admin Officer George Nicholas 
Executive Assistant Marie Gonzales 
 
 

CVAG Office Location 
73-710 Fred Waring Drive, Suite 200 

Palm Desert, CA 92260 
 

Phone 
(760) 346-1127 

 

CVAG Website 
www.cvag.org 
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DIRECTORY OF CVAG STAFF 
 

 
Department of Administration 

 
Tom Kirk, Executive Director 

e-mail: tkirk@cvag.org 
Claude Kilgore, Director of Finance/Administration 

e-mail: ckilgore@cvag.org 
Erica Felci, Assistant Executive Director 

e-mail: efelci@cvag.org 
Joanna Stueckle, Executive Assistant/Clerk 

e-mail: jstueckle@cvag.org 
Mike Gladish, Management Analyst 

e-mail: mgladish@cvag.org 
Cynthia Ramirez, Accounting Assistant 

e-mail: cramirez@cvag.org 
Beverly Newton, Office Assistant 

e-mail: bnewton@cvag.org 
Anyse Smith, Program Assistant II – CV Housing First 

e-mail: asmith@cvag.org 
Ivan Tenorio, Assistant – CV Housing First 

e-mail: itenorio@cvag.org 
Stephanie Shambow, Assistant – CV Housing First 

e-mail: sshambow@cvag.org 
Janette Garcia, Assistant – CV Housing First 

e-mail: jgarcia@cvag.org 
Damaris Izaguirre, Assistant – CV Housing First 

e-mail: dizaguirre@cvag.org 
 

 
Department of Transportation 

 
Jonathan Hoy, Transportation Director 

e-mail: jhoy@cvag.org 
Eric Cowle, Transportation Engineer 

e-mail:  ccowle@cvag.org  
Emmanuel Martinez, Senior Programs Manager 

e-mail:  emartinez@cvag.org  
Gustavo Gomez, Transportation Management Analyst 

e-mail: ggomez@cvag.org 
Ulrich Sauerbrey, Transportation Program Manager 

e-mail: usauerbrey@cvag.org 
Murray Quance, Program Assistant II 

e-mail: mquance@cvag.org 
 

 
Department of Environmental Resources 

 
Jodi Ross-Borrego, Environmental Resources Director 

e-mail: jrossborrego@cvag.org 
Peter Satin, Regional Planner 

e-mail: psattin@cvag.org 
Benjamin Druyon, Management Analyst 

e-mail: bdruyon@cvag.org 
Kathleen Brundige, Conservation Program Manager 

e-mail: kbrundige@cvag.org 
Valdemar Galeana, Accounting Manager 

e-mail: vgaleana@cvag.org 
Oscar Vizcarra, GIS Analyst 
e-mail: ovizcarra@cvag.org 

Trisha Stull, Program Assistant II 
e-mail: tstulll@cvag.org 

Elizabeth Paige, Program Assistant 
e-mail: epaige@cvag.org 

 

 
 


